Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIERSDORF AG	12/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY		
Street Address: P.O. Box 33427			
City:	St. Paul		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55133-3427		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

500771939

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5185000
Patent Number:	5711312
Patent Number:	6120470
Patent Number:	6129694
Patent Number:	6191337
Patent Number:	6267743
Patent Number:	6309368
Patent Number:	6350247
Patent Number:	6569111
Patent Number:	6617485
Patent Number:	6673421
Patent Number:	6730053
Patent Number:	7052478
Patent Number:	7115106
Patent Number:	7314458

PATENT

REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0081

5<u>/</u>85000

0098 10098 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M Innovative Properties Company

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 33427

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Hylis H. Froelke

Total Attachments: 2

source=Beiersdorf AG US - 1#page1.tif source=Beiersdorf AG US - 1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0082

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BEIERSDORF AG, a corporation of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at Unnastrasse 48, Hamburg, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents and their foreign counterparts listed on the attached Schedule A:

AND WHEREAS, 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 3M Center, Post Office Box 33427, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55133-3247, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patenst and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BEIERSDORF AG does hereby assign and transfer to 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on Schedule A, including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by BEIERSDORF AG if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

BEIERSDORFAG	A Commence of the Commence of	QLL C
Ву:		17.12.2008
Name: Reiner Hansert Title: Corporate Director IP	Dr. Jochen Wilke Patent Counsel	2
<i>APP</i>		
Witness Dr. Jost Hartmann		
Landid WY		
Witness		

Carola Bolzendahl

Schedule A

BEIERSDORF AG U.S. Patents Assigned to 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Application No.	First Named Inventor	U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
07/822161	Brandt, Dieter	5185000	9-Feb-1993
08/676015	Staudinger, Peter	5711312	27-Jan-1998
08/964926	Bodenschatz, Stefan	6120470	19-Sep-2000
08/601914	Bodenschatz, Stefan	6129694	10-Oct-2000
09/341484	Himmeisbach, Peter	6191337	20-Feb-2001
08/989583	Bodenschatz, Stefan	6267743	31-Jul-2001
09/125135	Herzberg, Thorsten	6309368	30-Oct-2001
09/233833	Bodenschatz, Stefan	6350247	26-Feb-2002
09/916006	Herzberg, Thorsten	6569111	27-May-2003
09/915837	Herzberg, Thorsten	6617485	9-Sep-2003
09/644302	Andrews, Arthur-Hugh	6673421	6-Jan-2004
09/233832	Bodenschatz, Stefen	6730053	4-May-2004
09/445065	Bodenschatz, Stefan	7052478	30-May-2006
10/275261	Bodenschatz, Stefan	7115106	3-Oct-2006
11/346254	Bodenschatz, Stefan	7314458	1-Jan-2008

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0084